
City Hall, 616 NE 4th Avenue
City of Camas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1REP 15-323 Name: S-584 Contract Supplement 2

Status:Type: Informational Report Meeting Item

File created: In control:6/9/2015 CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2015

Title: NW 6th and Norwood Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2
Details: Based on the consensus of the majority of Council at the June 1, 2015 Council Workshop,
staff has worked with HDJ to prepare this consultant contract supplement that will take the NW 6th
and Norwood roundabout design from 30% to 100% complete. This design will include a Northside
pedestrian access to Logan Street. The cost of this supplement is $203,468.59, bringing the total not-
to-exceed cost to $278,107.76. Staff and HDJ anticipate completing this design near the end of 2015
with construction of the roundabout commencing and finishing in 2016.
Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 6th and Norwood Contract Supplement 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

NW 6th and Norwood Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2
Details: Based on the consensus of the majority of Council at the June 1, 2015 Council Workshop,
staff has worked with HDJ to prepare this consultant contract supplement that will take the NW 6th
and Norwood roundabout design from 30% to 100% complete. This design will include a Northside
pedestrian access to Logan Street. The cost of this supplement is $203,468.59, bringing the total not-
to-exceed cost to $278,107.76. Staff and HDJ anticipate completing this design near the end of 2015
with construction of the roundabout commencing and finishing in 2016.
Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager
Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the July 6, 2015 Consent Agenda
for Council’s consideration.

City of Camas Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

